
SANGHA EVENTS  
 

MAY AND FUTURE EVENTS  
 
SUNDAY, May 1, 2016 

• 9:00 a.m. Sangha Temple Cleanup 
• 10:00 a.m. Buddhism 101 in Sangha 

Hall 
• 10:00 a.m. Dharma School Service 
• 11:00 a.m. Dharma School classes 
• 11:00 a.m. Shotsuki Service for May 
• 2:00 p.m. Nen Daiko Practice and Open 

House 
 
Monday, May 2, 2016 
 
Tuesday, May 3, 2016 
 
Wednesday, May 4, 2016 

• 10:00-11:30 a.m. Hula Class with 
Fairfax County Senior Program (hosted 
by Ekoji) 

• 7:00-9:00 Japanese Language and 
Culture Class  (Sangha Hall) 

 
Thursday, May 5, 2016 

• 7:30 p.m. Nen Daiko practice (Sangha 
Hall) 

• 8:00 p.m.  Meditation (Hondo) 
 
Friday, May 6, 2016 

• 7:30 YBA meeting (Sangha Hall) 
 

SATURDAY, MAY 7, 2016    EKOJI 
SPRING  SEMINAR 

• 2:00 – 4:30  Seminar with Dr. Keiko 
Toro, “My Journey as a Buddhist 
Woman.”  (Sangha Hall)  

• 4:30 – 5:30 Reception with Dr. Toro 
(Sangha Hall)  

 
SUNDAY, MAY 8, 2016   –  EKOJI SPRING 
SEMINAR  

• 9:00 Religious Committee Meeting 
(Board Room) 

• 10:00 a.m.  Buddhism 101 (Sangha 
Hall) 

• 10:00 a.m.  Dharma School Service 
with Guest Speaker Dr. Keiko Toro  

• Dharma School classes  
• 11:00 a.m. Regular Service with Guest 

Speaker Dr. Keiko Toro 
• 2:00 p.m.  Nen Daiko Practice 

 
Monday, May 9, 2016 

• 6:45-7:45 p.m.  Tai Chi with the 
Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 

• 8:00-9:00 p.m. Tai Chi with the 
Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji 

 
Tuesday, May 10, 2016  
 
Wednesday, May 11, 2016  

• 10:00-11:30 a.m. Hula Class with 
Fairfax County Senior Program (hosted 
by Ekoji) 

• 7:00-9:00 Japanese Language and 
Culture Class  (Sangha Hall) 

 
Thursday, May 12, 2016  

• 7:30 Nen Daiko Practice 
• 8:00 p.m.  Meditation (Hondo) 

 
Friday, May 13, 2016  
 
Saturday, May 14, 2016  
 
SUNDAY, MAY 15, 2016 JOINT GOTAN-E 
AND SPECIAL MUSIC SERVICE  

• 10:00 a.m. Buddhism 101 (Sangha Hall) 
• 10:00 a.m. Dharma School classes 
• 11:00 a.m. Joint Gotan-e (Shinran 

Shonin Day) and Special Music  
Service (Hondo) 

• 12:30 Gotan-e Pot Luck 
• 12:30 p.m. Buddhism Study Group Mtg. 

(Board Room)  
• 2:00 p.m. Nen Daiko practice 

 
Monday, May 16, 2016  

• 10:00 a.m. Oasaji Morning Service 
• 6:45-7:45 p.m.  Tai Chi with the 

Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 

• 8:00-9:00 p.m. Tai Chi with the 
Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 



 
Tuesday, May 17, 2016 
 
Wednesday, May 18, 2016 

• 10:00-11:30 a.m. Hula Class with 
Fairfax County Senior Program (hosted 
by Ekoji) 

• 7:00-9:00 Japanese Language and 
Culture Class  (Sangha Hall) 

 
Thursday, May 19, 2016 

• 7:30 Nen Daiko Practice 
• 8:00 p.m. Meditation 

 
Friday, May 20, 2016 
Rev. Hayashi will be in New York attending an 
Eastern District Ministers Meeting  

• Kalavinka Deadline 
 
Saturday, May 21, 2016 
Rev. Hayashi will be in New York attending an 
Eastern District Ministers Meeting 

• 1-4 p.m. Tea Ceremony Demonstration 
(Sangha Hall and Garden) 

 
SUNDAY, MAY 22, 2016   JOINT PARENTS 
APPREACIATION SERVICE  (Rev. Hayashi 
will be in New York attending an Eastern 
District Ministers Meeting) 

• 10:00 a.m. Buddhism 101 (Sangha Hall) 
• Dharma School prepares a Brunch as 

Appreciation for Temple parents and 
those yet to become parents. 

• 11:00 a.m. Joint Parents Appreciation 
Service (Hondo)  

• 12:00 p.m. Open Dharma Discussion 
(Hondo) 

• 12:30 p.m. Board Meeting (Board 
Room)  

• 2:00 p.m. Nen Daiko Practice  
 

Monday, May 23, 2016  
• 6:45-7:45 p.m.  Tai Chi with the 

Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 

• 8:00-9:00 p.m. Tai Chi with the 
Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 

 
Tuesday, May 24, 2016 

 
Wednesday, May 25, 2016 

• 10:00-11:30 a.m. Hula Class with 
Fairfax County Senior Program (hosted 
by Ekoji) 

• 7:00-9:00 Japanese Language and 
Culture Class  (Sangha Hall) 

 
Thursday, May 26, 2016 

• 7:30 Nen Daiko Practice 
• 8:00 Meditation (Hondo) 

 
Friday, May 27, 2016 
 
Saturday, May 28, 2016 

 
Sunday, May 29, 2016  

• 10:00 a.m. Buddhism 101:  Final Class 
for this series.  (Crossing Over Seminar) 

• No Dharma School activities for 
Memorial Day Weekend 

• 11:00 Regular Service 
• 12:00 Open Dharma Discussion  

 
Monday, May 30, 2016 

• 6:45-7:45 p.m.  Tai Chi with the 
Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 

• 8:00-9:00 p.m. Tai Chi with the 
Peaceable Dragon Society (hosted by 
Ekoji) 

 
Tuesday, May 31, 2016 
  

_____________________________  
 

Other Calendar Events and Reminders 
 

 Sunday, May 15, 2016.  11:00 a.m. 
Gotan-e Service celebrating the birth of Shinran 
Shonin and Music Service. 

 
 Sunday, May 22, 2016 10:00 a.m. 
Parents’ Day Brunch prepared by the Dharma 
School, followed by a Joint Parents’ Day 
Service 
 
 Saturday, July 9, all day, Ekoji Bon 
Festival—Many Volunteers Needed – See Brant 



Horio, Emily Ihara, Chris Long and Diane 
Miyasato co-chairs to help. 
 
 Sunday, July 10, 2016, 11:00 a.m. Ekoji 
Joint Bon Service 
 
 September 2-4. 2016, Eastern Buddhist 
League Conference at Seabrook, N.J. (about a 3 
hr car ride away).  Rev. Dr. Kenneth Tanaka will 
be the resource person.  


